

#### **BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S**

**INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS & MANAGEMENT (BVICAM)** 

(Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi)

A-4, Paschim Vihar, Rohtak Road, New Delhi-110063, Visit us at: http://www.bvicam.in/

Ref. No.: BV / ICAM / ND / 951 / 2024-2025

September 03, 2024

# CIRCULAR

### (Constitution of Grievance Redressal Committee for 2024-2025)

It is for the information of all the concerned that the **Grievances Redressal Committee** of Bharati Vidyapeeth's Institute of Computer Applications and Management (BVICAM), New Delhi, has been constituted, as under, for the year 2024-2025 and/or till further orders:-

S. No.	Name	Details	Contact Details (Mobile Number and Email)	Position
1.	Dr. Ritika Wason	Associate Professor, BVICAM	9818411596 <u>ritika.wason@bvicam.in</u>	Chairperson
2.	Ms. Ayushi Chopra	Associate Professor, BVICAM	9711594270 ayushi.chopra@bvicam.in	Member
3.	Mr. Raghunath Patil	Computer Programmer, BVICAM	8010233511 raghunath@bvicam.in	Member
4.	Mr. Avinash Pawar	Accountant, BVICAM	9990547658 avinash@bvicam.in	Member
5.	Mr. Arjun Alagh	Elected Student Representative	7011973660 mca23.arjunalagh@bvicam.in	Member
6.	Ms. Siya Shokeen	Elected Student Representative	7217632074 bajmc23.siyashokeen@bvicam.in	Member
7.	Ms. Gunshita Varun	Elected Student Representative	9873760414 <u>bajmc22.gunshitavarun@bvicam.in</u>	Member
8.	Dr. Rakhee	Assistant Professor, BVICAM	9873632150 rakhee@bvicam.in	Convener

All the students are, hereby, informed that the grievances can be submitted online at <u>http://www.bvicam.in/grievances/</u>. All the concerned may take note of it.



(Prof. M. N. Hoda) DIRECTOR

## Bharati Vidyspeeth's New Deihi Usur + 102015

#### Copy to:

- 1. Members of Grievances Redressal Committee
- 2. Notice Boards
- 3. Circular File
- 4. Web Administrator